Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------------------------|----------|----------------|---------------------|
| Electronic Clearing House, Inc. | | 07/31/2008 | CORPORATION: NEVADA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Intuit Inc. |
|-----------------|-----------------------|
| Street Address: | 2535 Garcia Avenue |
| City: | Mountain View |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA |
| Postal Code: | 94043 |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|--------------------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 1554457 | |
| Registration Number: | 2611157 | ЕСНО |
| Registration Number: | 3265472 | ECHO ELECTRONIC CLEARING HOUSE, INC. |
| Registration Number: | 2382841 | ECHOLINK |
| Registration Number: | 2480848 | ECHONET |
| Registration Number: | 2198561 | ECHONLINE |
| Registration Number: | 2399549 | ECHOTEL |
| Registration Number: | 2399718 | ECHOTERM |
| Registration Number: | 2603618 | ECHOWARE |
| Registration Number: | 2807156 | MERCHANTAMERICA |
| Registration Number: | 2634126 | MERCHANTAMERICA |
| Registration Number: | 2898916 | NATIONAL CHECK NETWORK |
| Registration Number: | 2133478 | NATIONAL CHECK NETWORK |
| Registration Number: | 2857624 | NCN |
| | | TRADEMARK |

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003827 FRAME: 0256

900112800

| Registration Number: | 2857623 | NCN |
|----------------------|---------|---------------------|
| Registration Number: | 2776026 | XPRESS GUARANTEE |
| Registration Number: | 2550695 | XPRESSCHEX |
| Registration Number: | 2833374 | XPRESSCONVERSION |
| Registration Number: | 2560149 | XPRESSRECOVERY |
| Registration Number: | 2843382 | XPRESSREPRESENTMENT |
| Registration Number: | 2728266 | XPRESSTRUNCATION |
| Registration Number: | 2770424 | XPRESSVERIFICATION |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)938-5200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-335-7209

Email: trademarks@fenwick.com

Correspondent Name: Linda G. Henry, Esq., Fenwick & West LLP

Address Line 1: 801 California Street
Address Line 2: Silicon Valley Center

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 20797-700 | |
|-------------------------|----------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Linda G. Henry, Esq. | |
| Signature: | /lgh/ | |
| Date: | 08/01/2008 | |

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment from Electronic Clearing House to Intuit#page1.tif source=Assignment from Electronic Clearing House to Intuit#page2.tif source=Assignment from Electronic Clearing House to Intuit#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003827 FRAME: 0257

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Electronic Clearing House, Inc., a Nevada corporation having its principal place of business at 730 Paseo Camarillo, Camarillo, California 93010, is the owner of the trademarks, and registrations thereof, as set forth on Schedule A attached hereto.

WHEREAS, Intuit Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 2535 Garcia Avenue, Mountain View, California 94043, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks, and registrations thereof.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Electronic Clearing House, Inc. does hereby assign unto Intuit Inc., all right, including common law rights, title and interest to said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks, and registrations thereof, including, without limitation, all claims that it might have, at law or in equity, by reason of past, present or future infringement in the said trademarks, and that portion of the business which is ongoing and existing to which the trademarks pertain.

ELECTRONIC CLEARING HOUSE, INC.

Name: Tyler Cozzens

Title: Secretary

Date: $7/3(\sqrt{08})$

SCHEDULE A

| Trademark | Int'l Class | Serial Number | Registration Number | Registration Date | Status |
|---|-------------------|------------------|------------------------|----------------------|------------|
| Design (Three Dots) | 9 | 73/728,383 | 1,554,457 | September 5, 1989 | Registered |
| ЕСНО | 9, 36, and 42 | 75/731,069 | 2,611,157 | August 7, 2007 | Registered |
| ECHO ELECTRONIC CLEARING HOUSE, INC. and Design | 35, 36, and 42 | | 3,265,472 | July 17, 2007 | Registered |
| ECHOBANK | 35 and 36 | 75/717,695 | | | Abandoned |
| ECHOBATCH | 36 | 76/126,842 | | | Abandoned |
| ЕСНОВОХ | 42 | 75/394,459 | 2,199,925 | October 27, 1998 | Cancelled |
| ECHOCASH | 35 | 75/394,186 | 2,198,560 | October 20, 1998 | Cancelled |
| ECHOFAXPAY | 36 and 42 | 75/722,028 | | | Abandoned |
| ECHOLINK | 36 and 42 | 75/722,359 | 2,382,841 | September 5, 2000 | Registered |
| ECHONET (stylized) | 36 and 42 | 75/874,889 | 2,480,848 | August 21, 2001 | Registered |
| ECHONLINE | 36 | 75/394,192 | 2,198,561 | October 20, 1998 | Registered |
| ECHOSYMBOLOGY | 9 | 75/874,891 | 2,431,274 | February 27, 2001 | Cancelled |
| ECHOTEL | 36 | 75/722,360 | 2,399,549 | October 31, 2000 | Registered |
| ECHOTERM | 36 and 42 | 75/763,919 | 2,399,718 | October 31, 2000 | Registered |
| ECHOTRANS | 36 | 76/126,303 | | | Abandoned |
| ECHOWARE | 36 | 76/077,890 | 2,603,618 | August 6, 2002 | Registered |
| MERCHANTAMERICA | 35, 36, and 42 | 76/350,449 | 2,807,156 | January 20, 2004 | Registered |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003827 FRAME: 0259

| NATIONAL CHECK NETWORK 36 76/520,913 2,898,916 November 2, 2004 NATIONAL CHECK NETWORK 36 75/086,377 2,133,478 January 27, 1998 NATIONAL CHECK NETWORK (and Design) 36 75/095,930 2,153,339 April 28, 1998 National Check Network Design 36 75/088,763 2,153,331 April 28, 1998 NCIS 36 75/929,226 2,431,470 February 27, 2001 NCN 36 76/529,323 2,857,624 June 29, 2004 NCN and Design 36 76/529,322 2,857,623 June 29, 2004 VELOCITY PLUS 9 74/422,061 1,849,819 August 16, 1994 WE DO THE WORK YOU TAKE THE CREDIT 38 75/94,457 2,199,924 October 27, 1998 XPRESS GUARANTEE 36 75/919,642 2,776,026 October 21, 2003 XPRESSCONVERSION 36 75/919,649 2,833,374 April 13, 2004 XPRESSRECOVERY 36 76/066,554 2,560,149 April 9, 2002 | | | | |
|--|----------------------|-------------|---------------------|------------------------|
| NETWORK NATIONAL CHECK NETWORK 36 75/086,377 2,133,478 January 27, 1998 NATIONAL CHECK NETWORK (and Design) 36 75/095,930 2,153,339 April 28, 1998 National Check Network Design 36 75/088,763 2,153,331 April 28, 1998 NCIS 36 75/929,226 2,431,470 February 27, 2001 NCN 36 76/529,323 2,857,624 June 29, 2004 NCN and Design 36 76/529,322 2,857,623 June 29, 2004 VELOCITY PLUS 9 74/422,061 1,849,819 August 16, 1994 WE DO THE WORK YOU TAKE THE CREDIT 75/94,457 2,199,924 October 27, 1998 XPRESS GUARANTEE 36 75/919,642 2,776,026 October 21, 2003 XPRESSCONVERSION 36 75/919,649 2,833,374 April 13, 2004 XPRESSRECOVERY 36 76/066,554 2,560,149 April 9, 2002 | CHANTAMERICA 3 | 5 76/121,02 | 5 2,634,126 Octobe | er 15, 2002 Registered |
| NETWORK NATIONAL CHECK NETWORK (and Design) 36 75/095,930 2,153,339 April 28, 1998 National Check Network Design 36 75/088,763 2,153,331 April 28, 1998 NCIS 36 75/929,226 2,431,470 February 27, 2001 NCN 36 76/529,323 2,857,624 June 29, 2004 NCN and Design 36 76/529,322 2,857,623 June 29, 2004 VELOCITY PLUS 9 74/422,061 1,849,819 August 16, 1994 WE DO THE WORK YOU TAKE THE CREDIT 38 75/94,457 2,199,924 October 27, 1998 XPRESS GUARANTEE 36 75/919,642 2,776,026 October 21, 2003 XPRESSCONVERSION 36 75/919,649 2,833,374 April 13, 2004 XPRESSRECOVERY 36 76/066,554 2,560,149 April 9, 2002 | | 5 76/520,91 | 3. 2,898,916 Novem | per 2, 2004 Registered |
| NETWORK (and Design) 75/088,763 2,153,331 April 28, 1998 National Check Network Design 36 75/088,763 2,153,331 April 28, 1998 NCIS 36 75/929,226 2,431,470 February 27, 2001 NCN 36 76/529,323 2,857,624 June 29, 2004 NCN and Design 36 76/529,322 2,857,623 June 29, 2004 VELOCITY PLUS 9 74/422,061 1,849,819 August 16, 1994 WE DO THE WORK YOU TAKE THE CREDIT 38 75/94,457 2,199,924 October 27, 1998 XPRESS GUARANTEE 36 75/919,642 2,776,026 October 21, 2003 XPRESSCONVERSION 36 75/919,649 2,833,374 April 13, 2004 XPRESSRECOVERY 36 76/066,554 2,560,149 April 9, 2002 | 1 | 5 75/086,37 | 7 2,133,478 January | y 27, 1998 Registered |
| Network Design 36 75/929,226 2,431,470 February 27, 2001 NCN 36 76/529,323 2,857,624 June 29, 2004 NCN and Design 36 76/529,322 2,857,623 June 29, 2004 VELOCITY PLUS 9 74/422,061 1,849,819 August 16, 1994 WE DO THE WORK YOU TAKE THE CREDIT 38 75/94,457 2,199,924 October 27, 1998 XPRESS GUARANTEE 36 75/919,642 2,776,026 October 21, 2003 XPRESSCheX (stylized) 36 75/833,855 2,550,695 March 19, 2002 XPRESSCONVERSION 36 75/919,649 2,833,374 April 13, 2004 XPRESSRECOVERY 36 76/066,554 2,560,149 April 9, 2002 | WORK (and | 5 75/095,93 | 2,153,339 April 2 | 8, 1998 Cancelled |
| NCN 36 76/529,323 2,857,624 June 29, 2004 NCN and Design 36 76/529,322 2,857,623 June 29, 2004 VELOCITY PLUS 9 74/422,061 1,849,819 August 16, 1994 WE DO THE WORK YOU TAKE THE CREDIT 38 75/94,457 2,199,924 October 27, 1998 XPRESS GUARANTEE 36 75/919,642 2,776,026 October 21, 2003 XpressCheX (stylized) 36 75/833,855 2,550,695 March 19, 2002 XPRESSCONVERSION 36 75/919,649 2,833,374 April 13, 2004 XPRESSRECOVERY 36 76/066,554 2,560,149 April 9, 2002 | | 5 75/088,76 | 3 2,153,331 April 2 | 8, 1998 Cancelled |
| NCN and Design 36 76/529,322 2,857,623 June 29, 2004 VELOCITY PLUS 9 74/422,061 1,849,819 August 16, 1994 WE DO THE WORK YOU TAKE THE CREDIT 38 75/94,457 2,199,924 October 27, 1998 XPRESS GUARANTEE 36 75/919,642 2,776,026 October 21, 2003 XpressCheX (stylized) 36 75/833,855 2,550,695 March 19, 2002 XPRESSCONVERSION 36 75/919,649 2,833,374 April 13, 2004 XPRESSRECOVERY 36 76/066,554 2,560,149 April 9, 2002 | S 3 | 5 75/929,22 | 5 2,431,470 Februar | y 27, 2001 Cancelled |
| VELOCITY PLUS 9 74/422,061 1,849,819 August 16, 1994 WE DO THE WORK YOU TAKE THE CREDIT 38 75/94,457 2,199,924 October 27, 1998 XPRESS GUARANTEE 36 75/919,642 2,776,026 October 21, 2003 XpressCheX (stylized) 36 75/833,855 2,550,695 March 19, 2002 XPRESSCONVERSION 36 75/919,649 2,833,374 April 13, 2004 XPRESSRECOVERY 36 76/066,554 2,560,149 April 9, 2002 | N 3 | 5 76/529,32 | 3 2,857,624 June 29 | P, 2004 Registered |
| WE DO THE WORK YOU TAKE THE CREDIT 38 75/94,457 2,199,924 October 27, 1998 XPRESS GUARANTEE 36 75/919,642 2,776,026 October 21, 2003 XpressCheX (stylized) 36 75/833,855 2,550,695 March 19, 2002 XpressConversion 36 75/919,649 2,833,374 April 13, 2004 XpressRecovery 36 76/066,554 2,560,149 April 9, 2002 | N and Design 3 | 5 76/529,32 | 2 2,857,623 June 29 | P, 2004 Registered |
| YOU TAKE THE CREDIT 36 75/919,642 2,776,026 October 21, 2003 XPRESS GUARANTEE 36 75/833,855 2,550,695 March 19, 2002 XPRESSCONVERSION 36 75/919,649 2,833,374 April 13, 2004 XPRESSRECOVERY 36 76/066,554 2,560,149 April 9, 2002 | OCITY PLUS 9 | 74/422,06 | 1,849,819 August | 16, 1994 Cancelled |
| GUARANTEE 75/833,855 2,550,695 March 19, 2002 XPRESSCONVERSION 36 75/919,649 2,833,374 April 13, 2004 XPRESSRECOVERY 36 76/066,554 2,560,149 April 9, 2002 | OU TAKE THE | 75/94,457 | 2,199,924 Octobe | er 27, 1998 Cancelled |
| XPRESSCONVERSION 36 75/919,649 2,833,374 April 13, 2004 XPRESSRECOVERY 36 76/066,554 2,560,149 April 9, 2002 | | 5 75/919,64 | 2 2,776,026 October | er 21, 2003 Registered |
| XPRESSRECOVERY 36 76/066,554 2,560,149 April 9, 2002 | essCheX (stylized) 3 | 5 75/833,85 | 5 2,550,695 March | 19, 2002 Registered |
| | ESSCONVERSION 3 | 5 75/919,64 | 2,833,374 April 1 | 3, 2004 Registered |
| XPRESSREPRESENTMENT 36 76/066,555 2,843,382 May 18, 2004 | RESSRECOVERY 3 | 5 76/066,55 | 2,560,149 April 9 | , 2002 Registered |
| | ESSREPRESENTMENT 3 | 5 76/066,55 | 5 2,843,382 May 18 | Registered Registered |
| XPRESSTRUNCATION 36 75/919,648 2,728,266 June 17, 2003 | ESSTRUNCATION 3 | 5 75/919,64 | 3 2,728,266 June 17 | 7, 2003 Registered |
| XPRESSVERIFICATION 36 75/919,641 2,770,424 Sept. 30, 2003 | ESSVERIFICATION 3 | 5 75/919,64 | 2,770,424 Sept. 3 | 0, 2003 Registered |

20797/00700/DOCS/1940308.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003827 FRAME: 0260

RECORDED: 08/01/2008